

To Whom It May Concern

Company name:	TAKARA STANDARD CO., LTD.
Stock listing:	Tokyo Stock Exchange
Stock code:	7981
Representative:	Takeo Watanabe, President
Inquiries:	Kaoru Umeda, Executive Officer in charge of Finance Department, Administration Division
	E-mail: ir@takara-standard.co.jp

Announcement of Analyst Report Release by Shared Research Inc.

We are pleased to inform you that the analyst report by Shared Research Inc. (hereinafter referred to as SR) has been released.

This report was created by SR at the request of our company, but it is created based on the investigation and analysis from the perspective of a third party.

We believe that this report, which unravels our business structure and growth strategy, can be used as a reference for investors' investment decisions.

Publication start date	November 6, 2023
URL	https://sharedresearch.jp/en/companies/7981

About Shared Research Inc.

Shared Research Inc. is a research company that provides essential information regarding a wide variety of companies to investors around the world.

The company produces reports containing information that is vital when making investment decisions and does so from the standpoint of an investor, rather than from the standpoint of a company. Its reports are utilized by both institutional and individual investors.